MARCH / APRIL 2025- NOTTINGHAM NATIONAL FINALS

Saturday 29th March
9.30am OPENING CEREMONY

10.00am

2.30pm

7.00pm

Sunday 30th March

10.00am OPEN U18 COUNTY DR SEMI FINAL
3.00pm I OPEN UNDER 18 COUNTY DOUBLE RINK FINAL I
7.00pm RESERVE SESSION

Monday 31st March

9.30am

1.30pm

6.00pm

Tueday 1st April

9.30am

1.30pm

6.00pm

Wednesday 2nd April

9.00am DBE C OF C SEMI FINAL |DBE C OF C SEMI FINAL
1.00pm DBE C OF C FINAL
4.30pm
7.30pm

Thursday 3rd April

9.30am

12.30pm

3.30pm

6.00pm

Friday 4th April

9.00am

1.00pm

3.00pm

5.30pm

7.30pm
Saturday 5th April

9.00am OPEN U25 COUNTY DOUBLE RINK FINAL

11.00am OPEN U25 COUNTY DOUBLE RINK FINAL _

2.00pm

6.30pm RESERVE SESSION
Sunday 6th April

9.00am U18 SINGLES GROUP STAGES

1.00pm

5.00pm

7.30pm

Monday 7th April

9.00am

12.00pm

3.00pm

5.30pm

Tuesday 8th April

9.30am

1.30pm

6.00pm

Wednesday 9th April

9.30am

1.30pm

5.30pm

Thursday 10th April

9.30am

1.30pm

6.00pm OPEN FAMILY PAIRS 1ST ROUND (16)

Friday 11th April

9.30am OPEN FAMILY PAIRS QUARTER FINAL
1.30pm OPEN FAMILY PAIRS SEMI FINAL I
6.00pm RESERVE SESSION

Saturday 12th April

10.30am OPEN U30 CLUB DOUBLE RINK SEMI FINALS

3.00pm OPEN U30 CLUB DOUBLE RINK FINAL

RESERVE SESSION

7.00pm

Sunday 13th April

9.30pm

1.30pm

6.00pm

Monday 14th April

9.00am DBE PLATE PAIRS FINAL

1.30pm

6.00pm

Tuesday 15th April

9.30am

1.30pm

6.00pm

Wednesday 16th April

9.30am

1.30pm

5.30pm

Thursday 17th April

11.00am DBE NORTH V SOUTH CHALLENGE

3.00pm CLOSING CEREMONY

C:\website\competitions-2025\National-finals-week-timetable-2025



